
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 December 2021

P 3/4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOT SYRENE Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1A. Ivers 536520 7/5195

 2 NO HARDY Last start winner DUB, 18/09/2021, R11, P 1P (FEL)P 2P 4/1/2J. Lawson 530612 8/6192

 3 LILY GIRL Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2G. Muller 530423 6/5156

 4 MALIN BEG MILLIE Last start winner RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2R. Tyler 529665 7/6144

 5 FIRE FLY ANGEL Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/1K. Anderson 532389 5/4234

 6 VISUALISE ME 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 4/1/1C. Colaiacovo 531956 6/5189

 7 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 11/11/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/2W. Marmara 525627 10/6189

 8 CASH BANDIT Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1N. Hand 532288 5/4237

 9 FYODOR BALE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 4/1/1C. Colaiacovo 499525 8/6230

 10 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 4/1/1K. Sills 529808 7/4171
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 1 FIRE FLY ANGEL Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/1K. Anderson 532389 5/4234

 2 LAGOON NADAL Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3M. Moore 536505 3/1196

 3 TYPHOON TONY Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 4Y 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1182

 4 RATBAGS Last start winner BAT, 29/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 540905 1/0151

 5 ARROGANT BENJI Last start winner DUB, 27/11/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4L. Haaring 543614 1/0130

 6 HALLY MULWEE Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 4Y 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1127

 7 WICKED ILLUSION Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 534442 1/0102

 8 HIT IT BENNY Last start placegetter MAT, 08/11/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3J. Lawson 538349 2/1216

 9 TWO FOUR RICO Last start placegetter TAR, 29/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4B. Allen 532833 2/0180

 10 ARROGANT SUZY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1159

 11 MISS DOLL 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 02/12/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0141

 12 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0135

 13 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 4Y 5/3P. Wasson 535843 5/1124

 14 STILL WAITING Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 538138 2/1108

 15 FUN FACT Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/0105

 16 CAWBOURNE CHEW 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. White 536451 4/1165

 17 LITTLE WILMA 3 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 2/0174

 18 NELLY ERSKIN Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5Y 8P 5/1B. Spence 517807 10/3173

 19 ZOE KEEN Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R3, Y 1Y 3Y 5/4J. Cini 543962 1/0140

 20 EMA'S ONE Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4Y 1Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 3/0132

 21 COURTNEY'S CHARM Dropping in grade GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1P. Wasson 527609 8/7181

 22 GO HANK 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4P. Wasson 536797 2/0173

 23 GREEK TEMPTATION Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 535622 2/1156

 24 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 538099 2/1153

 25 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R4, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 12/5146

 26 UDEYAN BALE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 3Y 5/1C. Colaiacovo 532331 6/4143

 27 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5141

 28 DANCE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1J. Bush 498351 11/4126

 29 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R10, P 7P 2Y 1Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0125

 30 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4123

 31 HYPO HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3R. Tyler 537843 2/1123
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 32 MOLLY TIARA 3 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R7 6P 6P 5P 5/4S. Howarth 519543 2/0117

 33 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 3Y 4Y 4P 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0117

 34 SIR ERSKIN Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R7, Y 6Y 2Y 4P 5/1T. Luke 517801 8/6114

 35 BLAZING DRAGON Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 7Y 3Y (FEL)Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 3/0104

 36 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 3Y 5/4R. Dawes 542220 1/0102

 37 WALK NOT RUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/4102

 38 CROWN THE ZIPPER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R7, P 5P 3Y 6P 5/2S. Noad 531375 6/2101

 39 SHERYN'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1100

 40 KARTER'S POTION Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 3Y 6P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/097

 41 MINNI ERSKIN 3 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8Y 1P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/097

 42 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/594

 43 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 5/194

 44 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/093

 45 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R3, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/090

 46 FIRE FLY POPE Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R1, Y (FEL)Y 1Y 6P 5/4E. Pomfrett 520278 1/088

 47 ANN KEEPING Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R4, Y 6Y 4Y 5Y 5/4D. Hoskins 525661 5/088

 48 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R10, P 7P (FEL)P 8P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/083

 49 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 4P 4Y 8Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/082

 50 ARROGANT LILLIE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/181

 51 IMPRESS RAJA Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 533842 10/581

 52 BROCKIE ROAD 3 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1D. Wright 521025 8/578

 53 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5Y 8P 5/4R. Ryan 542199 1/073

 54 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 5Y 7P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/371

 55 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R9, Y 4Y 7Y 7Y 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/070

 56 QUICK THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/169

 57 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/367

 58 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score DUB, 13/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/060
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 1 LAGOON NADAL Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3M. Moore 536505 3/1196

 2 TYPHOON TONY Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 4Y 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1182

 3 RATBAGS Last start winner BAT, 29/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 540905 1/0151

 4 ARROGANT BENJI Last start winner DUB, 27/11/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4L. Haaring 543614 1/0130

 5 HALLY MULWEE Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 1P 7P 4Y 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1127

 6 WICKED ILLUSION Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 534442 1/0102

 7 HIT IT BENNY Last start placegetter MAT, 08/11/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3J. Lawson 538349 2/1216

 8 TWO FOUR RICO Last start placegetter TAR, 29/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4B. Allen 532833 2/0180

 9 ARROGANT SUZY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1159

 10 MISS DOLL 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 02/12/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0141

 11 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0135

 12 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 4Y 5/3P. Wasson 535843 5/1124

 13 STILL WAITING Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 538138 2/1108

 14 FUN FACT Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/0105

 15 CAWBOURNE CHEW 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. White 536451 4/1165

 16 LITTLE WILMA 3 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 2/0174

 17 NELLY ERSKIN Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5Y 8P 5/1B. Spence 517807 10/3173

 18 ZOE KEEN Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R3, Y 1Y 3Y 5/4J. Cini 543962 1/0140

 19 EMA'S ONE Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R4, Y 1Y 4Y 1Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 3/0132

 20 COURTNEY'S CHARM Dropping in grade GUN, 18/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1P. Wasson 527609 8/7181

 21 GO HANK 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4P. Wasson 536797 2/0173

 22 GREEK TEMPTATION Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 535622 2/1156

 23 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 538099 2/1153

 24 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R4, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 12/5146

 25 UDEYAN BALE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 3Y 5/1C. Colaiacovo 532331 6/4143

 26 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5141

 27 DANCE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1J. Bush 498351 11/4126

 28 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R10, P 7P 2Y 1Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0125

 29 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4123

 30 HYPO HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3R. Tyler 537843 2/1123

 31 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 3Y 4Y 4P 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0117
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 32 MOLLY TIARA 3 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R7 6P 6P 5P 5/4S. Howarth 519543 2/0117

 33 SIR ERSKIN Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R7, Y 6Y 2Y 4P 5/1T. Luke 517801 8/6114

 34 BLAZING DRAGON Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 7Y 3Y (FEL)Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 3/0104

 35 WALK NOT RUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Tolmie 532269 6/4102

 36 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 3Y 5/4R. Dawes 542220 1/0102

 37 CROWN THE ZIPPER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R7, P 5P 3Y 6P 5/2S. Noad 531375 6/2101

 38 SHERYN'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1100

 39 KARTER'S POTION Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 3Y 6P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/097

 40 MINNI ERSKIN 3 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8Y 1P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/097

 41 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/594

 42 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 5/194

 43 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/093

 44 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R3, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/090

 45 FIRE FLY POPE Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R1, Y (FEL)Y 1Y 6P 5/4E. Pomfrett 520278 1/088

 46 ANN KEEPING Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R4, Y 6Y 4Y 5Y 5/4D. Hoskins 525661 5/088

 47 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R10, P 7P (FEL)P 8P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/083

 48 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 4P 4Y 8Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/082

 49 ARROGANT LILLIE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/181

 50 IMPRESS RAJA Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 533842 10/581

 51 BROCKIE ROAD 3 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1D. Wright 521025 8/578

 52 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5Y 8P 5/4R. Ryan 542199 1/073

 53 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 5Y 7P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/371

 54 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R9, Y 4Y 7Y 7Y 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/070

 55 QUICK THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3C. Rosier 536952 2/169

 56 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/367

 57 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score DUB, 13/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/060
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 1 KINGSBRAE CHLOE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 14/06/2021, R6, Y

MOR, 12/06/2021, R6, Y

3Y 3Y M/1D. Hoskins 532729 0/0123

 2 MOON SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/11/2021, R3, P

GUN, 04/11/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1G. Muller 538005 0/0114

 3 ANOTHER DOUBLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 09/10/2021, R5, P

DUB, 14/08/2021, R2, P

6Y 3P 2P M/1P. Wasson 499824 0/094

 4 UNCLE FESTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 8Y M/1S. Craig 536498 0/0112

 5 UNO KAYLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 3P M/1A. White 547689 0/086

 6 BLACK COUNTESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 17/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 4Y 4Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/083

 7 LOVE LONG TIME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/11/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 3P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/068

 8 ANGRY ANGIE First start M/1C. Colaiacovo 545671 0/00

 9 HELLO HEATHER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5P 6P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/076

 10 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 6P M/1R. Ryan 531895 0/074

 11 GLENREAGH SPUD Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R1, P 5P 6Y 5P M/1B. Allen 541454 0/068

 12 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 4P 4Y M/1A. White 547687 0/061

 13 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 20/11/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/060

 14 PANAMA JACK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/056

 15 SUPER VIOLET 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 6P M/1P. Wasson 536801 0/055

 16 ONE FOR TOMMY Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 6P 4P M/1P. Wasson 521365 0/052

 17 SOFT ROCK Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 8P M/1R. Ryan 544044 0/048

 18 COSMIC BABY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044
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 1 LARSON'S LAD 2 Last start winner WPK, 01/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0121

 2 DALAIR BEAUTY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 3/0158

 3 TINY KEEN Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 5/4A. Syphers 543965 2/0189

 4 PURE VISION 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 02/12/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/0114

 5 LITTLE WILMA 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 2/0174

 6 VIKING CLAP Weighted points score WAG, 19/11/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4J. Fothergill 525170 2/0210

 7 GO HANK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3P. Wasson 536797 2/1173

 8 SYCAMORE IRIS Weighted points score TEM, 23/10/2021, R10, Y (FEL)P 2Y 1Y 5/4C. Colaiacovo 528442 3/0161

 9 ARROGANT SUZY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1159

 10 ALL INN AUSSIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4G. Muller 534331 1/0155

 11 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R9, P 8P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0145

 12 MISS DOLL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0141

 13 EXPRESS ZESTA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4Y 5/2P. Wasson 532319 3/2118

 14 MOLLY TIARA 1 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R7 6P 6P 5P 5/3S. Howarth 519543 2/1117

 15 SASSY KIRA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4A. Memorey 538120 1/0111

 16 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 4Y 1Y 5P 5/4D. Hoskins 539591 1/0107

 17 FLIGHTY NINJA Weighted points score BAT, 29/11/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 535212 1/0105

 18 ZIPPING TRISH Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0105

 19 SHERYN'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Craig 535396 3/0100

 20 MINNI ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8Y 1P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/097

 21 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/087

 22 DEADLY ELEGANCE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 4P 4Y 8Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/082

 23 ARROGANT LILLIE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508586 2/081
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 1 MURPHEY Grade order Grade 1 8C 2P 2P 1/1A. Syphers 495032 23/9233

 2 TOWNSON BEACH Grade order Grade 1 8P 5P 4P 1/2L. Haaring 516062 13/8103

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Grade order Grade 2 7M 3P 1P 2/1/2W. Marmara 498264 28/4263

 4 LA LA LOUIS Grade order Grade 3 5P 2P 3P 3/1/1C. Colaiacovo 529374 12/4258

 5 LAGOON LOCKDOWN 1 Grade order Grade 4 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Anderson 526071 8/5270

 6 LAGOON DARK EYES Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2K. Campbell 539663 6/2286

 7 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0264

 8 HUT SIX Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/2J. Taylor 537643 8/2255

 9 BULLET TRAIN Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4J. Taylor 537645 4/0252

 10 CHRONIC BILLIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/3D. Wright 525746 7/1246

 11 GOOD TIME LENNY Grade order Grade 5 8Y 3Y 1Y 5/1R. Tyler 534237 12/3244

 12 RICO'S GODDESS Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/1B. Allen 532831 8/3231

 13 TARNIE Grade order Grade 5 5Y 1Y 3P 5/4J. Lawson 538350 6/0214

 14 ONLY A WINNER Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1Y 1P 5/2D. Howarth 525558 7/2211

 15 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/2189

 16 ELECTRIC DREAMS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3183

 17 DEATH VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 3P 5/4T. Trappett 531637 4/0180

 18 MAURITIAN POGBA Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/1W. Marmara 535624 4/3171

 19 LOCH IT 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 5P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 12/1146

 20 UNO RAPIDO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 499821 5/0143

 21 ALSO ARANDT 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0129

 22 EXPRESS ZESTA 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 4Y 5/2P. Wasson 532319 3/2118

 23 TRALEE ERSKIN 3 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4Y 4P 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2117

 24 PURE VISION 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/0114

 25 DANA BIG JOHNNY Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6114

 26 OUTRAGEOUS JET Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5Y 7P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 6/1113

 27 KALANG BEACH 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2111

 28 SWISHY CHLOE 3 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)Y (FEL)P 3P 5/3A. Lee 533474 5/1105

 29 WALK NOT RUN 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/3D. Tolmie 532269 6/1102

 30 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 6P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3101

 31 MY BRO LARSON 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/297
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Tot Wins

 32 CHIEF BRONIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 2Y 5/4P. Wasson 489954 5/096

 33 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/087

 34 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4Y 8Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/082

 35 BROCKIE ROAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521025 8/278

 36 BEAUTY'S GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/278
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P 5 527 NONE
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 1 LARSON'S LAD 1 Last start winner WPK, 01/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0121

 2 LA LA NEBRASKA Last start placegetter WAG, 03/12/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2J. Fothergill 529375 8/2183

 3 ALSO ARANDT 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/12/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0129

 4 HEY BUDDY Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 2P 5/3J. Lawson 538351 5/1218

 5 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1189

 6 ELECTRIC DREAMS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3183

 7 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R9, P 8P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0145

 8 EXPRESS ZESTA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4Y 5/2P. Wasson 532319 3/2118

 9 KALANG BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2111

 10 SASSY KIRA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4A. Memorey 538120 1/0111

 11 SWISHY CHLOE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)Y (FEL)P 3P 5/3A. Lee 533474 5/1105

 12 CROWN THE ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R7, P 5P 3Y 6P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3101

 13 MY BRO LARSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/297

 14 BEAUTY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/278
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 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 7M 3P 1P 1/2W. Marmara 498264 28/23263
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 1 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 7P 2/1/2W. Marmara 535620 8/6264
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 1 LAGOON LOCKDOWN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Anderson 526071 8/5270
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 1 CAWBOURNE CHEW 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2A. White 536451 4/2165

 2 LITTLE WILMA 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 2/0174

 3 CHRONIC BILLIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3D. Wright 525746 7/1246

 4 FYODOR BALE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3C. Colaiacovo 499525 8/1230

 5 VISUALISE ME 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4C. Colaiacovo 531956 6/0189

 6 GO HANK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3P. Wasson 536797 2/1173

 7 UDEYAN BALE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 3Y 5/3C. Colaiacovo 532331 6/1143

 8 UNO RAPIDO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 499821 5/0143

 9 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4C. Burns 525623 7/0141

 10 SWIFT FOX 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R10, P 7P 2Y 1Y 5/3J. Eather 529277 5/1125

 11 MOLLY TIARA 2 Weighted points score WBL, 29/03/2021, R7 6P 6P 5P 5/3S. Howarth 519543 2/1117

 12 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 3Y 4Y 4P 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2117

 13 SASSY KIRA 3 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4A. Memorey 538120 1/0111

 14 SWISHY CHLOE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)Y (FEL)P 3P 5/3A. Lee 533474 5/1105

 15 MINNI ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8Y 1P 5/4T. Luke 539683 1/097

 16 CHIEF BRONIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/11/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 2Y 5/4P. Wasson 489954 5/096

 17 SMOKE 'EM HENRY 3 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/087

 18 BROCKIE ROAD 2 Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521025 8/278

 19 BEAUTY'S GIRL 3 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/278
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 1 ANOTHER DOUBLE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 09/10/2021, R5, P

DUB, 14/08/2021, R2, P

6Y 3P 2P M/1P. Wasson 499824 0/094

 2 BLACK COUNTESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 17/11/2021, R5, Y 2Y 4Y 4Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/083

 3 PANAMA JACK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/056

 4 SUPER VIOLET 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 6P M/1P. Wasson 536801 0/055

 5 HERE COMES BUDDY Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 7Y 4Y M/1D. Hoskins 542371 0/048

 6 COSMIC BABY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044
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